GOVERNMENT OF ¹[Khyber Pakhtunkhwa] INDUSTRIES, COMMERCE, LABOUR, MINERAL DEVELOPMENT & TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION.

21st May, 1978.

No. SO.III (IND)B-I/78--- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 96 of the Provincial Motor Vehicles Ordinance, 1965, (W.P. Ordinance No. XIX of 1965), the Government of ²[Khyber Pakhtunkhwa] is pleased to make the following rules, namely:---

- 1. Short title and commencement.(1).--- These Rules may be called the Crash Helmet (Specification) Rules, 1978.
 - (2) They shall come into force at once.
- 2. Specification of Crash Helmet.--- A Crash Helmet shall be made of such material and meet such other requirements as are specified in Pakistan Standard No. 1802 of 1978 established and published by the Pakistan Standard Institution under the Pakistan Standard Institution (Certification Marks Ordinance, 1961 (LXVIII of 1961), in the Gazette of Pakistan, dated the 26th April, 1978.

MOHAMMAD AZAM KHAN,

Secretary to Government of ³[Khyber Pakhtunkhwa] Industries, Commerce, Labour, Mineral Development and Transport Department.

-

¹ Sub. by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. IV of 2011.

² Sub. by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. IV of 2011.

³ Sub. by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. IV of 2011.